

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1655/2001

PRABHAT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Fixed-pitch, printer 1; -n -ml4 -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -Fx -e -j; dumbp
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Even on second call none represents the petitioner.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.1655 of 2001@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Prabhat Kumar

..Appellant

Vs.

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Even on second call none represents the appellant.
The appeal is dismissed for default.

.SP1

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

New Delhi,
April 29,2002.

.....J.
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)