

È

C.A.No. 1655 OF 2001  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 In Civil Appeal No.1655/2001

PRABHAT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR AGGARWAL & ORS.  
( for restoration )

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.K. Goes,Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the appellant argued the matter for five minutes.

I.A. No.3 is allowed. Appeal is restored to its original number. Appellant to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@  
AA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION@@  
AA

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3@@  
EE

IN@@  
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1655 OF 2001@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAEE

PRABHAT KUMAR

..... APPELLANT

-Versus-

GAURISHANKAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

.... RESPONDENT

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

I.A. No.3 is allowed. Appeal is restored to its original number. Appellant to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

.SP1

.....J.  
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

New Delhi,  
August 12,2002.

.....J.  
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)