

â

C.A.No. 1655 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1655/2001

PRABHAT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.Sheela Goel,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Substituted service as prayed for is permitted.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master