

C.A.No. 1655 OF 2001

ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1655 of 2001

Prabhat Kumar

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Gauri Shankar Aggarwal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

We have gone through the record of the case. We find that by passage of time, this appeal is rendered infructuous. It is, accordingly, dismissed as such.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2001

Prabhat Kumar... Appellant

vs.

Gauri Shankar Aggarwal & Ors.... Respondents

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

We have gone through the record of the case. We find that by passage of time, this appeal is rendered infructuous. It is, accordingly, dismissed as such.

.....CJI(V.N.KHARE)

.....J  
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J  
(S.H. KAPADIA)  
New Delhi;  
April 6, 2004.