

7

C.A.No. 1655 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.4-5 In Civil Appeal No.1655/2001

PRABHAT KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For recalling the court's order dated 6.4.2004 and c/delay )

Date : 03/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.NO.4 for recalling the order is rejected.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Prem Prakash )

Court Master